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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name JASON KUNTZ Contact Title Product Compliance Engineer

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2016-05-19 Contact Email jp.kuntz@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-5932

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

1123829-1 Amount 43236.0012 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

DYNAMIC D-
5200 HDR H
ASSY 8P

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0615 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 DYNAMIC D-5
S/ROW HDR
ASY 4P H

1.0 18236.0012 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 5.80332 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.73 1.0 5.78765 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.01160664 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 1.0 0.00406232 mg

Material 2 Brass 1.0 202.946 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.00202946 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 28.0225 1.0 56.87054 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 0.10147 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0202946 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 0.10147 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.20295 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 71.5 1.0 145.10639 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.00202946 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.0202946 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.00101473 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 0.40589 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.0101473 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.10147 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 20.90668 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.02090668 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.04181336 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 20.84396 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 1.328 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.002656 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.001328 mg



Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 1.32402 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 1.0 6453.46 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 1.0 0.64535 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.15 1.0 9.68019 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 2.6 1.0 167.78996 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.2 1.0 12.90692 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.64535 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.0645346 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 6.45346 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 1.29069 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 96.7585 1.0 6244.27109 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.015 1.0 0.96802 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 1.0 6.45346 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.32267 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.0322673 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.03 1.0 1.93604 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 1.0 1.5572 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.0 1.0 1.54163 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

1.0 1.0 0.015572 mg

Material 2 POLYESTER
PBT

1.0 11550.0 mg

Substance 3 Poly(butylene
terephthalate) -
ISO 1043-1
Term PBT

Supplier 1043-1-PBT 66.0 1.0 7623.0 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

0.5 1.0 57.75 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 15.0 1.0 1732.5 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 8.0 1.0 924.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 0.5 1.0 57.75 mg

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier 1043-4-FR17 10.0 1.0 1155.0 mg

Sub-Item 1 DYNAMIC D-5
JOINT LEG

2.0 1500.0 mg

Material 2 Stainless Steel 2.0 1500.0 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0099 2.0 0.1485 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.015 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 2.0 30.0 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.05 2.0 0.75 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.35 2.0 5.25 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 20.0 2.0 300.0 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.03 2.0 0.45 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.0 2.0 15.0 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.15 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.08 2.0 1.2 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.15 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 64.3587 2.0 965.3805 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 12.0 2.0 180.0 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0999 2.0 1.4985 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 0.0075 mg

Sub-Item 1 4 POS
HORIZONTAL
HDR

1.0 22000.0 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 1.772 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.73 1.0 1.76722 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.003544 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 1.0 0.0012404 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 34.18 mg



Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.06836 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.03418 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 34.07746 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 1.0 1.556 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.0 1.0 1.54044 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

1.0 1.0 0.01556 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 1.0 11162.492 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.015 1.0 1.67437 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 11.16249 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 1.5 1.0 167.43738 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 93.9335 1.0 10485.31942 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 2.2325 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.8 1.0 89.29994 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.8 1.0 89.29994 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 1.0 1.11625 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 1.11625 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.11162 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.05581246 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 1.11625 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 11.16249 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 2.7 1.0 301.38728 mg

Material 2 703048 1.0 10800.0 mg

Substance 3 Aliphatic/Alicycl
ic Brominated
flame retardant
- ISO 1043-4
code #FR(14)

Supplier 1043-4-FR14 7.0 1.0 756.0 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 26062-94-2 72.0 1.0 7776.0 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 6.0 1.0 648.0 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 15.0 1.0 1620.0 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

